
Commonwealth University - Chair and Dept. Support Staff Listing 
As of January 22, 2024 

 College of Science & Technology  
Dr. Latha Ramakrishnan, Dean- Hartline 176   Ashley Bilinski (BL) - Hartline 176 
570-389-5301/lramakrish@commonwealthu.edu   570-389-5334/abilinsk@commonwealthu.edu 

Dr. David DeVallance, Associate Dean - E. Campus Sci Ctr 146A   Jillian Boyer (LH) - E Campus Sci Ctr 146 
570-484-2205/ddevallanc@commonwealthu.edu   570-484-2204/jboyer@commonwealthu.edu 

Department BL LH MA 

 
Biochemistry, Chemistry, Engineering & Physics 

Christopher Hallen (chair) - Hartline 226 Dr. Kevin Range (assist. Chair) - East Campus Science Center 308 Dr. Gregory Carson (assist. Chair) - Grant Science 133 
570-389-4143/challen@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2959/krange@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4548/gcarson@commonwealthu.edu 

Karen Hull - Hartline 217 Cheryl Karstetter - East Campus Science Center 203 Tammy Kohler- Grant Science 145 
570-389-5159/khull@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2048/clk258@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4531 / tkohler@commonwealthu.edu 

 
Biology 

Dr. Kate Beishline (chair) - Hartline 242 Dr. Steve Seiler (assist. Chair) - East Campus Science Center 211 Dr. Leslie Clifford (assist. Chair) - Grant Science 188 
570-389-3810/kbeishline@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2152/sseiler@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4527/lcliffor@commonwealthu.edu 

Amy Hettinger- Hartline 116 Cheryl Karstetter- East Campus Science Center 203 Tammy Kohler- Grant Science 145 
570-389-4400/ahettinger@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2048/clk258@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4531 / tkohler@commonwealthu.edu 

 
Environ., Geograph., & Geological Science 

Dr. Michael Shepard (chair)- Hartline 128  Dr. Linda Kennedy (assist. Chair) - Belknap 208B 
570-389-4568/mshepard@commonwealthu.edu  570-662-4609/lkennedy@commonwealthu.edu 

Cheryl Smith- Hartline 127 Cheryl Karstetter - East Campus Science Center 203 Tammy Kohler- Grant Science 145 
570-389-4108/csmit3@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2048/clk258@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4531 / tkohler@commonwealthu.edu 

 
Mathematics, Computer Science & Digital Forensics 

Dr. William Calhoun (chair)- Ben Franklin 215 Dr. Steven Williams (assist. Chair) - Robinson 405 Dr. Matthew Haner (assist. Chair) - Elliott 115C 
570-389-4507/wcalhoun@commonwealthu.edu 570-484-2275/swillia6@commonwealthu.edu 570-662-4552/mhaner@commonwealthu.edu 

Susanne Voyton - Ben Franklin 212 TBD Tammy Kohler- Grant Science 145 
570-389-4500/svoyton@commonwealthu.edu  570-662-4531 / tkohler@commonwealthu.edu 

 

 


